TAKACHSIN LODGE

ORDER OF THE ARROW

EST
1973

2025
JANUARY
#+ January 24-26

FEBRUARY
#+ February 1

#+ February 8

#* February 21-23

MARCH
% March 16

APRIL
% April 11-13

MAY
* May 2-4

+ May 10

Takachsin Lodge
2025 Event Calendar

Winter Klondike
(January 24" at 6pm —Sun, January 26" at Camp Buffalo)

Trade-O-Ree Auction and Tradeshow *Raise funds for the Lodge
(February 1, 8am-3pm -Boone County Fairgrounds, 1300 E. 100 S., Lebanon, IN)

Winter Banquet
(Fri., February 8 from 11:30a-3pm at Crosswinds Church, 616 IN-25, Logansport, IN)

Lodge Leadership Development
(February 21, 6pm — Sun, February 23, 10am at Cary Camp)

LEC Meeting (3pm at Cary Camp)

OA Conclave
(Fri., April 11, 5pm — Sun., April 13, 10am at Maumee Scout Reservation, 12975 W.
County Rd 925 N, Kurtz, IN) *Register through Section, not Council Blackpug

Spring OA Weekend
(Fri., May 2, 6pm — Sun., May 10, 10am at Camp Buffalo) *LEC meeting at event

Lodge Event (NorthStar District)-*Lodge Cookout, Fishing Derby and other activities
(May 10 from 10am-4pm at Camp Buffalo *ATV Course offered at 9:30am & 1:30pm-fee)

Summer Camp—OA ceremony & events during each week

LEC Meeting (3pm via Zoom)
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Takachsin Lodge

2025 Event Calendar
2025 Continued...
August

#% August 8-10

#* August 16

September
% September 13

#* September 27

October
4+ October 19

November
%« November 7-9

% November 22

December
4+ December 13

Summer OA Weekend
(Fri., August 8, 6pm — Sun., August 10, 10am at Cary Camp) *LEC Meeting at event
Lodge Event (Wabash Valley District)-*Lodge Frisbee Golf Event (details to be determined)

LEC Meeting (10am-Camp Buffalo)
*This is prior to the Terry Beasy Memorial Shoot that the Lodge volunteers to help support

Lodge Event (Peshewa District)-*Lodge Bowling Event (details to be determined)

LEC Meeting (3pm via Zoom)

Fall Fellowship
(Fri., November 7, 6pm-Sun., November 9, 10am at Camp Buffalo) *LEC Meeting at event

Lodge Event-*Lodge Bowling
(Details TBD)

Winter Banquet (Details TBD)
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